# 503960947 08/15/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4007602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIQR POP, LLC	06/18/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIQR POP, LLC
Street Address:	1000 N. BRISTOL STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 17-348
City:	NEWPORT BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14978654

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIQR.001C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL STELLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Stellman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2016-08-15\_Assignment - Change of Address\_LIQR.001C1#page1.tif

PATENT 503960947 REEL: 039687 FRAME: 0320

### ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Inventor

Scott Lucas, et al.

App. No.

14/328547

Filed

July 10, 2014

For

DEVICE FOR SIMULTANEOUS

CONSUMPTION OF A FLUID AND A

FROZEN SUBSTANCE

Art Unit

1792

Conf No.

3059

### Dear Sir:

The Assignee of the above-referenced application has changed its address.

## Assignee:

LIQR POP, LLC

### Old Address:

944 GARDENIA WAY

CORONA DEL MAR, CA 92625

### New Address:

1000 N. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE 17-348

NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660

Date: 18.15

Ву:

Name: Tracy Reinhardt

Title: Founder/CEO

LIQR POP, LLC

20605603

PATENT REEL: 039687 FRAME: 0321